	-2008 Docket No.: 39514-10
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04/03/2008	
(Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 💙 🔍 💙	• • • • • •
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clifford Riley King David William Bristol Vicki Haynes Audia Joseph Pike Mitchener, Jr.URL URL URL 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Pisgah Labs, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗋 Merger	Street Address: 795 Old Hendersonville Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Pisgah Forest State: NC ZIP: 28768
Execution Date: May 21, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and addressed to the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313,1450 DATE: EXPRESS MAIL NO.	ched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph T. Guy, Ph.D.	
radito, <u>server a suprementation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 84/16/2008 DBYRNE 6600075 660719 12086514
Internal Address: <u>Nexsen Pruet, LLC</u> Street Address: <u>PO Box 10648</u> City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29603</u> DO NOT	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 94/18/2008 DBYRNE 0000075 080719 12080514 08-0719 91 FC:8021 0.09 DA
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Street Address: PO Box 10648 City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29603 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 84/16/2008 DBYRNE 89000075 080719 12080514 08-0719 91 FC+8021 95.09 DA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Street Address: PO Box 10648 City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29603 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original documentJoseph T. Guy, Ph.D.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 84/16/2668 DBYRNE 6666675 686719 12686514 08-0719 91 FC+8921 48.69 DA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE April 3, 2008
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet, LLC Street Address: PO Box 10648 City: Greenville State: SC ZIP: 29603 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 84/16/2008 DBYRNE 84/16/2008 DBYRNE 8000075 080719 120800514 08-0719 91 FC-8021 6. 09 DA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE Signature Date

REEL: 020798 FRAME: 0079

U.S. PTO 12/080514 04/03/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Clifford Riley King, David William Bristol, Vicki Haynes Audia and Joseph Pike Mitchener Jr. have invented certain new and useful improvements in SALTS OF PHYSIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE AND PSYCHOACTIVE ALKALOIDS AND AMINES SIMULTANEOUSLY EXHIBITING BIOAVAILABILITY AND ABUSE RESISTANCE for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith; and

Whereas, Pisgah Labs, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of 795 Old Hendersonville Hwy., Pisgah Forest, NC 28768, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, said assignor(s) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Pisgah Labs, Inc. the exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

IWe hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Pisgah Labs, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Copped Kolay for Clifford Riley King

21,2007

David William Bristol

Joseph Pile metch

NPGVL1:304078.1-PMISC-(JTG) 039514-00003

PATENT REEL: 020798 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/03/2008